



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL
AND DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh and Ms. Shivani
Malik, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
THROUGH DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Sanyam Suri, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
25.07.2022

%

CM APPL. 14583/2022 (under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking exemption from filing certified copy/ true typed copies/ legible/ hand written copy of the documents filed with the application)

1. Exemption is granted, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Petitioner shall file legible and clearer copies of exempted documents, compliant with practice rules, before the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4861/2022 & CM APPLs. 14582/2022, 30895/2022 (for stay)

4. Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC appearing on behalf of Respondent No.



1/GNCTD seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

5. The counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2/GGSIPU is already on record. The Petitioner is permitted to file a rejoinder thereto within a period of one week from today.

6. Re-notify on 22nd September, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 25, 2022

d.negi