



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4861/2022 & CM APPLs. 14582/2022, 30895/2022**

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh and Ms. Surabhi
Sinha, Advocates.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DIRECTORATE
OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

11.11.2022

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 19th December, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2022

d.negi