



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022, CM APPL. 14582/2022 & CM APPL.
30895/2022

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY
..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Manit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh, Mr. Arjun
Kaushal and Mr. Kartikey Singh,
Advocates

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Ms. Sarita Pandey, Advocate for R-2
to 4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER
19.12.2022

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is busy in Special Division Bench.
2. List on 23.02.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2022
Aj