



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022

**SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT
SOCIETY**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Mr.
Rameezuddin Raja and Mr. Arjun Kaushal,
Advs.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC
(GNCTD) with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash
Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advs. for
R-1

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

1. The written submissions of the respondents are not forthcoming.

2. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 18 March 2024, before which date the respondents are directed to place its written submissions on record, after giving a copy thereof to learned Counsel for the petitioner.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)