



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT
SOCIETY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Mr. Arjun Kaushal, and Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.
Vikrant Chawla, Ms. Arshya Singh, and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
18.03.2024

%

1. It is now 4.48 pm. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 10 May 2024.
3. In the meanwhile, the respondents may also place their written submissions on record.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 18, 2024/dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any