



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022 and CM APPL. 14582/2022, 30895/2022
and 37937/2023

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT
SOCIETY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit
Suri and Mr. Anjum Kaushal, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, with
Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash Upadhyay and
Ms. Mahak Rankawat, Advocates for R1
Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
10.05.2024

%

1. It is 5.15 p.m. It is not possible to take up the matter now.
2. Renotify on 21 May 2024 for disposal.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 10, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any