



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022, CM APPL. 14582/2022, CM APPL. 30895/2022
& CM APPL. 37937/2023

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Mr. Arjun Kaushal & Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DIRECTORATE
OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal ASC GNCTD
with Mr Yash Upadhyay, Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Anil Shukla, Mr. Ram Bharodi
Rohilla, Ms. Garima Sharma, Ms.
Geeta Malhotra and Mr. Kranti Singh,
Advs.
Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

1. It is 04:30 PM. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear the present matter today.
2. List on 26.11.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any