



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4861/2022, CM APPL. 14582/2022, CM APPL. 30895/2022**
and CM APPL. 37937/2023
SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Kushal, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DIRECTORATE
OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advs. For R-1
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. For R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. There is a request for adjournment made by learned counsel for the petitioner. The same is not opposed by the other side.
2. List the matter on 17.03.2025

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 26, 2024/DPA