



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4861/2022, CM APPL. 14582/2022, CM APPL. 30895/2022  
& CM APPL. 37937/2023

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND  
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Nanit Suri  
and Mr. Kartikey Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DIRECTORATE  
OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Mrs. Chandrika  
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.  
for GNCTD.  
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for  
R-2/GGSIPU.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **17.03.2025**

1. It is already 4:50 PM.
2. No time left.
3. The matter is stated to be ripe for arguments.
4. List for hearing on 12.08.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 17, 2025**

aj