



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4861/2022, CM APPL. 14582/2022, CM APPL. 30895/2022**
& CM APPL. 37937/2023
SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Mr. Rameezuddin
Raja, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DIRECTORATE
OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
21.04.2026

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
05.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 21, 2026/NG